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SAIFUL ISLAM N
MIRZA GHALIB ROAD(East)
RAJA BANDHP.O RANIGANJ,

PASCHIM BURDWAN PIN 713347. 0%, & 1L

1o,
The State Information Commissioner,
West Bengal Information Commission,

Mirza Ghalib st, Khadya Baban,Janbazar, Q\//
Taltala, Kolkatta 700087. W

Sub: prayer for second appeal u\s 19 (3) of RTI Act 2005.
regarding a issued a marriage certificate
Sir,

This to inform you that a | filed an online RTI letter U\S 6(1) to the
Dist.Registrar of Purbo Bardhman on 01/05/2021 rearding a muslim marriage
certificate.This letter has been forwarded to Dist.Registrar Paschim Burdwan .in
connection with that letter the D.R of Paschim Burdman wanted from me a copy
of that marriage certificate .| sent the same on 06.7.2021 He replied vide his
MEemo no-552 dt 27.9.2021 and informed me that there is no official record of
my marriage. it means that he went through the register volume ii of 2001 page
NO.151.Again | wanted to inspect the said register u/ 2(j) of RTI act the DR of
Paschim Burdwan replied me by his memo 621 dt 1/11/2021 DT.1/11/2021.that
there is ' No record available * in the office for verification of your marriage
certificate sothe inspeé}tion of same does not arise . The District Registrar purba
burdwan replied against my RTI letter dated 29.11.2021 that the register of a
M.M.R is kept in the custody of the Muslim marriage Registrar of that P.S areq
as per his letter memo:470/DR/RTI/01 0T.8.12.2021. i filed an RTl to the Muslim
Marriage Registrar, KANKSA PANAGARH on 8\12\2021 the present muslim
marriage registrar ,kanksa , Panagarh replied to me on 9.12.21 that he has no
knowledge about this marriage. And he also replied to D.R Paschim Burdwan on
12/8/2021that he has no such 3 register and he has been not handed over the
said register from the previous KAZ| or his son. But he mentioned the name of
Md. SHAFIQUE who himself called the Kazi and Registrar. (copy attached). | filed
first appeal to the Appellate Authority after the discussion on 17.12.2021 he sent
me the order copy, memo no 3649/DRSR-16/4/2021/ESTT-SEC-DRSR
dt.3012.2021.0n which he directed to D.R. Purbo Burdwan for taking necessary




action so that the appellant can get his accessible information as per RTI Act
20005. Till date | got no information.

| being aggrieved file this 2" appeal to you as they supplied me the
unsatisfactory, misleading, incomplete and incorrect information and did not
issue the attested certified copy of that marriage certificate which was issued to
Dilnawaz tabassum by the MMR& kazi Abdus Salam and the key player
Md.Shafique of kanksa,panagarh.

| therefore request your kind honour to take necessary action under
section of RT! act 2005 for the sake of transparency and to stop the ill practice.

| SAIFUL ISLAM s\o fate Anwarul Islam aged 48 being Indian citizen do
hereby solemnly that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge
based on record and the rest are my submissions to the Hon,ble West Bengal
information Commission,

Your,s appellant.

List of documents to be enclosed.
s L2

1. self-attested copy of RTl application.

2.self-attested photocopy of Reply of DIST Registrar

3. Self-attested photocopy of RTl application dt.4/1/21
_Self-attested photocopy of reply of D.R dt.1.11.21

. Self-attested photocopy of RTI to Purbo Burdwan dt29/1/21.

. self-attested photocopy of Reply of DIST Registrar Purbo Burdwan.
. self-attested photocopy of Reply of MMR dt 9/12/21.

8 self-attested photocopy of 1% appeal.

9. self-attested photocopy of order dt 3012.21.

10.The marriage certificate
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Dated-01.05.2021

To,

The Public Information Officer
District registrar Burdwan
Kalibazar P.o Burdwan

Dist. Purbo Burdwan.

West Bengal 713101

Subject: Request for Information under RTI ACT, 2005

Dear Sir,
|, Saiful 1slam, S/O Anwarul Islam, want to state that, kindly furnish me detail information
regarding such matter as i mention below:

A lady, Dilnawaz Tabassum D/O abdur Rauf of Tarbangla, Raniganj, 713347 have success

to obtain a false marriage certificate from Muslim marriage registrar/kazi, kanksa,
Panagargh dist. Purbo burdhman and shows that

« |, Saiful Islam is married with her on 04/3/2001 and registered it on 30 /12/2001in page
no 151,vol no 1" when | never married with her.

In this regards please provide me the following information
1. Is there any L.T.l on the main register except Dilnawaz Tabassum.
2 Please let me know what is name or signature in the place of groom.

3. Please let me know are there any L.T.! of witnesses and wakil or is it mandatory to put
their LT.1. on the register.

4. Please let me know on the basis of which documents this marriage has been
registered on 30-12-2001.

5. Please let me know is this marriage registry valid without original name/signature and
LTI of groom and witnesses.

6. Please let me know is this marriage solemnized in presence of kazi ,wakil and
witnesses if yes then what is the time and place of nikha/marriage.

7. Please let me know did Dilnawaz tabassum show any document to register her

marriage if yes supply me the document if not then why and how this marriage has been
registered.

8. Please provide me the certified copy of this marriage registration certificate as per
original register.




9. What is the criteria to register marriage?let me know whether the criteria have been
maintained for the above said marriage?

10, Please provide me the number of registered marriage from 1* march 2001 to 31 Dec
2001 without L.T.I of groom and witnesses.

Please provide me all information regarding the same as | mentioned above.

Kindly provide me the details along with ali the information, under RT! Act 2005.

As per section 6(3) of the RT! Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by
another public authority, | request the PO to transfer the application or part of it within
FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

As per section 7(8){iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005 | request the PIO to
Inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

Enclosure:
1. RTI Fee:

Applicant Name: Saiful Islam

Address- Ghalib Colony.Mirza Ghalib Road(East),Rajabandh, Raniganj, Paschim Burdwan.
West Bengal 713347

Mobite: +919681897179

Email: saifislam?73@gmail.com

mckdﬂj ID- FV 022899097 Signature

Saisul Sl




b
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Memo No: -335 Dated: -24.06.2021

From:

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman
S.B Gorai Road, Upper Chelidanga,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman
Pin:713304

To

Saiful Istam

Address:-Ghalib Coleny. Mirza Ghalib Road {East)
Rajabandh, Raniganj, Paschim Bardhaman.
PIN-713347

Mobile n0.9681897179

Email: saif.islam73@gmail.c0m

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005

In reference to your letter dated.11-6-2021 which was forwarded to me by District Registrar,
Purba Bardhaman vide his office memo no. 232/DR/ADMIN/ESTT/1 dated. 21-06-2021 in
connection with RTI Act, 2005 you are requested to supply me the copy of the Marriage
Certificate on which you are seeking information under RTI Act, Kindly let me know the name of
the MMR and under which jurisdiction the marriage was registered. Other information as you
sought for can be verified after obtaining the details of marriage certificate. Hon'bie Addl L.G.R
Addl. Commissioner of Stamp Revenue, West Bengal Sri. Abhijit kumar Das is the designated First
Appellate Authority under RTI, Act, 2005 under the Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue,
Govt. of West Bengal, //Oj Y,

e

e

District Registfar, Paschim Bardhaman

DISTRICT REGISTRAR
Paschim Bardhamen

Memo No:-335/1 Dated:-24.06.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman /
Court Compound, Kachhari Road, Burdwan, g
Pin: 713101,

District Registrdr, Paschim Bardhaman
DISTRICT REGISTRAR
Pasciim Bardharmen
=




To,
The District Registror
Paschim Bardhaman
S.B.Gorai Road
Upper Chelidanga
Asansol — 713304

Sir,

In reference to your letter, meme No. — 335 dated 26.6.21 regarding
information under RTI act 2005 | beg to inform you that the name of
the MMR is Abdus Salam and the marriage was registered under the
jurisdiction, Durgapur court. The original marriage certificate is under
the custody of Dilnawaz Tabassum any how | obtained the Xerox copy
of that which | enclose with this application.

Hope you will do the needful from your and at your earliest.

Thanking you Your’s faithfully,
I S émﬁ/%

o Dl 768897177
EWIBIZAZIFTIN TR 6787181 36237 :

SP RANIGAYT HO <FLS347> s Misja Ghalch Road
Counter Hod,04/87/2021,14307 /\)_ya Land K s

To: THE DISTRICT ,FASCHTY ERDHANA .

PIR:713304, ¥ © Danga 50 Fase Ko 5124
FromsSALFUL T5LA, MIRIA GHALEK ROA

Wi 20gms

fant 21, 30(Cach Taxz6.30
<Track on wd.indiapost.gov.ind
Pinl 1RH0Z4HSBLE: <Hoar Bazks. Stav Safe:




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN
ASANSOL, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Memo No-397 Date-28.07.2021

From:

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman

5.B Gorai Road, Upper Chetidanga, Asansol,
Paschim Bardhaman, Pin:713304

To:

1. Sk. Hasibul { MMR under P.S Kanksa)
5/0 Sk Nazrul
Kanksa, Master Para,
P.Q Panagarh Bazar, P.S. kanksa
Dist. Paschim Bardhaman
Pin:713148
Mobile: 8768576504/6296893225

2. Sk Rezaul Karim
5/0 Late Abdus Salam
{Deceased MMR under P.5 Kanksa)
Vill: Baramuria P.O. Chakmuria
P.5. Galsi, Dist. Purba Bardhaman
Pin: 713406
Mobile: 9564476530

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005 regarding marriage registration of Dilnawaz Tabassum D/Q Abdur Rauf of
Masiid Gali, Tikkiya Para, Tarbangla, P.O & P.S. Raniganj, Dist. Burdwan & Saiful Islam 5/0 Anwaru| Islam of
Masiid Gali, Tikkiya Para, Tarbangla, P.O & P.S. Ranijganj, Dist. Burdwan,

In reference to the above noted subject you are directed to supply information to the undersigned which are as
follows:

1. Aphotocopy of marriage certificate bearing serial no.151/2001 has been submitted to me by one Saiful
Islam of Mirja Ghalib Road, Raja bandh, Raniganj, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin: 713347,
In this marriage certificate marriage was registered between Dilnawaz Tabassum D/O Abdur Rauf and
Saiful Islam S/O Anwarul Islam as stated in the RT! application of Saiful Islam.
Name of the MMR was Abdus Salam under whom the marriage got registered, as stated by the applicant
under RTI Act,
Seal & Signature of the MMR shows in the said certificate that the marriage was registered on 30-12-2001
in the MMR office at Kanksa , District: Burdwan.




Name of witnesses are written as Md. Shafique S/0 Md. Kayum at Kanksa Molla para, P.O & P.S. Kanksa,
Dist. Burdwan, Chand Hagque $/O Late Faizul Hague, P.O & P.S. Raniganj, Tikkiya para, Dist. Burdwan, Nasir
Ahmed 5/0 Late Gutam ahmed, at Tikkiya para, P.O & P.S: Raniganj, Dist. Burdwan.

As you are working as MMR under the said jurisdiction so you are requested to kindly submit a report in
this regard and let me inform whether you have registered any marriage in the name of ahove named
persons having identical particulars, if so please let me inform the details of such marriage registration
and produce the register of Marriage & Thumb impression of that year to me within fifteen (15) days from
the date of receiving of this letter.

District Regi
Enclosure: As stated DISTRI
Paschim Bardhaman

Memo No- 397/1  Date-28.07.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Saiful Islam, s/o-Anwarul Islam
Mirja Ghalib Road. Raja bandh, Raniganj, Paschim Bardhaman
Pin: 713347. Mabile no. 9681897179

District RegistrarfPaschim Bardhaman

DISTRICT REGISTRAR
Paschim Bardhaman
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN
ASANSOL, PASCHIV BARDHAMAN

Memo No- 552 Date-27,09.2021

From:

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman
5.B Gorai Road, Upper Chelidanga,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman

Pin: 713304

To:

Mr. Saiful Isfam

5/0 Anwarul Islam

Mirja Ghalib koad, Raja bandh,
Raniganj, Paschim Barghaman
Pin: 713347

Mobile No. 9681897179

Sub: Information sought for unde RTI Act, 2005,

Ref: Your application under R.T.] Act dated:-06.07.2021

This is to inform you that Sk. Hasibul present M.M.R of Kanksa P.S, Panagar Bazar Paschim Barghaman and Sk
Rezaul Karim son of deceased MMR Late Abdus Salam {who died on 06-06-2018 as stated by his son) replied in
respect of my letter no.397 dated.28-07-2021, that they don’t have any information about the Marriage Certificate
in question which you have submitted to me. As because there is No official Records available to me for
verification of your Marriage Certificate produced by you so F am not able to provide any requisite information

unti or unless any documents received.
7
/
P
T

. &
A
o F %
District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman

DISTRICT REGISTRAR

Paschim Bardhaman



To,
The District Registrar
&
SPIO under RTI Act 2005
Paschim Bardhaman,
S.B.GORAI ROAD ,UPPER CHEL! DANGA 5
ASANSOL Dist.PASCHIM Burdhman
Pin 713104.

Sub: Seeking inspection u\s 2 (J) of RTt Act 2005
Sir,
This is to inform you that the police,Raniganj p.s. seized a muslim marriage
registration certificate no 151 \ 2001, being produced by Dilnawaz Tabassum, in
the name of Saiful Istam s\o Anwarul Islam ,Masjid Gali ,Tikya Para ,Tarbanglow
Po & Ps Ranigar;ij Dist Burdwan with Dil Nawaz Tabassum D\O Abdur Rauf Masijid
Gali Tikya Para ;Tarbanglow P.O & P.S Raniganj dated 30\12 2002 as a/amat of the
case from the house of Dilnawaz Tabassum d\o Abdur Rauf and with the help of
this a 498 A case has been filed against me and my family in 2004.but in 2015 |
was acquitted and discharged from the bail. As per deposition of Dilnawaz
tabassum in the court the marriage was held at Kanksa ,panagarh in the office of
muslim marri;é;ge registrar. .

So i w.a;r%tt'to inspect the inginal marriage register of 2001 (all volumes) u\s
2(J) of RTI At#2005. 1

Hope Ybu will commuyhnicate the date and time of inspection with an
companion fp me inheren tf') the provision of RT] Act 2005 .

Included copy: 1 seizure list.2 deposition of Dilnawaz Tabassum 3 judgment

A

copy.
Your’s faithfuily,
o Pacfuld s
(SAIFGLISLM) Ol 10202
S\O LATE ANWARUL ISLAM
MIRJA GHALIB ROAD,
RAJABANDH, PO.RANIGAN)
" DIST. PASCHIM BURDWAN
PIN 713347
EMAIL: saif.isam 73 @gmail.com
Mob 9681897179 V)
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN
ASANSOL, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Memo No- 621 Date-01.11.2021

From:

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman
S.B Gorai Road, Upper Chelidanga,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman

Pin: 713304

To:

Mr. Saiful Islam

S/0 Anwarul [slam

Mirja Ghalib Road, Raja bandh,
Raniganj, Paschim Bardhaman
Pin: 713347

Mobile No. 9681897179

Sub; Information sought for unde RTJ Act, 2005.

Ref: Your application under R.T.l Act dated:-04.10.2021

In reference to your letter under RTI Act, 2005, this is to inform you that there is ‘No record
available’ in this office for verification of your marriage certificate in question. | have already
informed you regarding that vide memo no-552 dated:-27.09.2021 of District Registrar,
Paschim Bardhaman in respect of your previous application under RTI Act, 2005. Therefore,
inspection of same record as stated by you in your application under RTI Act, 2005 does not

e
—

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman
DISTRICT REGISTRAR

}{p Paschim Bardhaman

arise,




To,
11e District Registrar

&
SHIO ander RTH Act 2005
Firbo Bardhaman,
«zlibazar,p.o.Burdwan
tist.FurboBurdhman,
Pin7.3101

L C‘-‘f, ) f[ . ’lC 1../

Sub: Seeking inspection u\s 2 {J) of RTI Act 2005
B,
this is to inform veuwthat a marriage registration certificate bearing no. 151\ 2001(Register -
vlumz i) has been issuec to Diinawaz Taiassum, d\o Abdur Rauf of Masjid Gali ,Tikya Para
"irbanglow Po & Ps Laniganj Dist Burdwan, from MMR( Abdus salam) Kanksa,panagarh, when
“urdwan district was not Lifurcated. And she filed 2 criminal case 498A against me which has
teen disposed in 2012 | sew this marriage certificate in the court which shows that | the under
snged married with ner where | never married with her.
So I want to inspect the original marriage register of 2001 u\s 2{J) of RTI Act 2005,
Hope you will cominunicate the date and time of inspecilon with a companion to me
inf2reace to the provision f RTI Act 2005, -

Sir be it noted that Paschim Burdwan Dist Registrar\MMR Have no official record as per
U TCEly OF DR, #f acive s ot ceatr remce .

Your's faithfu.[!{y,

Q_ﬁ.’-”};\;g’/i,d»{ \_'-/ J {/ L i
(SAFFUL |SLM) 1G4 L/
S\O LATE ANV/ARUL ISLAM
MIRJA GHALIE ROAD, B
RAJABANDH, PO.RANIGAN]
DIST, PASCHIM BURDWAN
PIN 713347 i

EMAIL: saif.islam73@gmail.comr o
Moh 9681837179 e

A

_ L
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PURBA BARDHAMAN
Court Compound, Kachhari Road, Burdwan; PIN-713101
Ph: 0342-2664046 email: drburdwan.igr-wb@nic.in

Memo: 470/DR/RTI/01. - Date- 08.12.2021.

From:-The District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman.

To:-Saiful Islam

S/0O-Late Anwarul Islam

Mirja Ghalib Road, Rajabandh
P.O-Raniganj

Dist- Paschim Burdwan
Pin-713347.

Sub-Reply of RTI application dated-29.11.2021.

This is to inform you that the Register of a MM.R is kept in the custody of the
Muslim Marriage Registrar of that P.S. area.

No such register available in the custody of the undersigned.

In this regards, please refer to DR, Paschim Bardhaman Memo No's 335 dated-
24.06.21, 397 dated-28.07.2021, 552 dated-27.09.2021, 621 dated-01.11.2021, aiong
with this office Memo No-232 dated-21.06.2021. '

Thanking you.

District Registmﬁardmmaﬂ
08712.2021

pistrict Reg! strar
Purba BRardheman




GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
MUSLIM MARRIAGE & DIVORCE REGISTRAR| ’

KANKSA MASTER PARA B PANAGARH BAZAR B KANKSA
PASCHIM BARDHAMAN (W.B.) B PIN-713148
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To, g )
The Appellé;te Authority (uades £17 aer 2205)
Hon’able AddlI1.G.R
And Addl. Commissioner for Stamp Revenue
West Bengal ,Fortuna Tower,
23 A.N.S; Road, 9® Floor
Kolkata700001 - 0l10- 2
e ; i
Sub: First ap%eal\s i9(1) of RT! Act 2005
Sir, ©

Hfiled gh on line RTI letter to district registrar Purbo Burdwan which s
forward_;éd{!: the hon’ble district registrar Paschim Burdwan vide memo
No.232\DR? s MiN\ESTT\l\Dated 21.6.2021. The SPIO (Dist registrar. Paschim
Burdhman)requested me to submit the copy of marriage certificate vide memo
No. 335 dt. 25‘14.6.21. I'submitted a Xerox marriage certificate by post dated 06.7.21
buton 28.5.21 the sPI10O replied me unsatisfactorily which is construed as
incomp!eté,fmist’ea‘ding and incorrect information and thus the SPIO has not
dispose my petition reasonably and diligently as provide in RT Act 2005.

S¢ ! being aggrieved hereby file this aspeal for vour kind decision and for

the sake of transparency.

Yeur’s applicant

Sl Jefau.
(sm;}m ISLMY) ot lo-2)
S\O LATE ANWARUL [SLAM
MIRIA GHALIB ROAD,
RAJABANDH, PO.RANIGAN)
DIST. PASCHIM BURDWAN
PIN 713347
EMIAIL: saif.islam73 @gmail,com
Mob 9681897179

S




Government of West Bengal

Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Fortuna Tower, 23A N. S. Road, Kolkata — 700001.

Appeal Case No. 21/20021
Name of the Appellant : Mr. Saiful Islam,
Ref: Appeal under Section 19{1) of the RTt Act,2005

ORDER
Memo No. 3649 / DRSR-16/4/2021/ESTT-SEC-DRSR Dated : 30.12.2021

The appeal dated 04.10.2021 has been filed cn 07.10.2021 by Mr. Saiful Istam before the First Appellate
Authority u/s 19(1) of the RTI Act,2005 being aggrieved by the reply of District Registrar, Paschim Burdwan.

in reply to the application dated 01.05.2021 under sec (6) of the RTI Act,2005 submitted before SPIO &
District Registrar, Purba Burdwan by the applicant Mr. Saiful Isiam the concerned SPIO has transferred the petition
vide M.No. 232/DR/ADMIN/ESTT/1 dated 21.06.2021 to the SPIO & District Registrar Paschim Burdwan as the case is
related to the MMR & Kazi under Kanksa P.S. of Paschim Burdwan. The SPIC & District Registrar, Paschim Burdwan
made an inspection for obtaining report from Sk. Hasibui, present MMR under Kanksa P.5. and Sk. Rezaul Karim, son
of Late Abdus Satam the then MMR of Kanksa P.S.,but he failed to get any official record from them and after all he
was unable to supply any information in this regard for want of official record.

In reply to his appeal case no. 21/2021 the notice for hearing was issued vide M.No. 3181/DRSR-16/4/2021
ESTT SEC-DRSR dated 25.11.2021, both the appellant and the respondent were duly present on 17.12.2021 and
submitted their written statement. The appellant claimed in his staterment that the copy of marriage certificate
which was shown to lodge criminal case u/s 498A was fully fake and false and he never married with Dilnawaz
Tabasum at any date at any place. So he needs to get record of the said marriage from original register of MMR &
Kazi, under Kanksa P.5.

However, as the marriage as claimed registered on 30.12.2001 and the district of Paschim Burdwan was
formed in the year 2018, the case record of the said marriage should lie under the District Registrar, Purba Burdwan
the then undivided district of Burdwan. So the SPIO & District Registrar, Purba Burdwan is directed for taking
necessary action so that the appellant can get his accessible information as per RT1 Act, 2005.

With the above direction, the appeal stands disposed of. )

However, if aggrieved , the party concerned may prefer second appeal before the State Chief Information
Commissioner, West Bengal, Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700087.
Sd/-
Jt. Inspector General of Registration, WEB
& First Appellate Authority.

Memo No. 3649 {3) / DRSR-16/4/2021/ESTT-SEC-DRSR Dated : 30.12.2021
Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to :

i) The SPIO & District Registrar, Puba Burdwan, P.O. Burdwan, Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713101
ii) The SPIO & District Registrar, Paschim Burdwan, P.O. Asansole, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713301
Saiful Islam, Ghalib Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road(East), Rajabandh, Raniganj, Paschim Bardhaman - 713347

W

—_—

\A/-Jt. Inspector Generatpf Registration, WB
& First Appellate Authority.
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Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-143956&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 11-06-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Tue, May 27, 2025 03:19 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 11-06-2025

To : registrar-brd@nic.in, eregnhelp@gmail.com, Saurav
Roy Chowdhury <drburdwan.igr-wb@nic.in>

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-102434-389-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 27-05-2025, 15:19
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WEST BENGAL INFORNMATION CONMISSION

Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@hnic.in

RTI Applicant : Saiful Islam ‘

Public Authority : Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Date of RTI Application : 01.05.2021

Date of 15 Appeal : 17.12.2021

Date of 2™ Appeal : 28.04.2022

Date of hearing : 11.06.2025

(Appeal No. 102434 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

b&eﬂ)\ Appellant : Saiful Islam
)

SPIO : District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman

ob 3C
{’éﬁ;acts on Record & Findings :

The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the appellant

attended the hearing physically.

2. From the ca'se"record, it appears that the SPIO of the case will be District Registrar,
Paschim Bardhaman to whom the RTI application was transferred earlier from District

Registrar, Purba Bardhaman.

3. Hearing for the case scheduled today 'is accordingly deferred and next date of

__ hearing be fixed after 3 (three) weeks or so. Notice for next hearing should be sent to the

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman who is the present SPIO of the case.

4, Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 11.06.2025
Sd/-
(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 3548 - WBIC/RTI1/A/102434/389/2025 Date: 12.06.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

1. The State Public Information Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PURBA
BARDHAMAN, KALIBAZAR, P.Q. + P.S. - BURDWAN, DIST. - PURBA
BARDHAMAN, Pin - 713101 )

2. The State Public Information Ofﬁcér, The I\'/IMR, Kanksa Master Para, Panagarh Bazar,
Kanksa, Paschim Bardhaman, PIN — 713148,

The State Public Information Officer, Office of the District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman,
S. B. Gorai Road, Upper Chelidanga, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin ~ 713 304

(U8

é\l./fhe First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, 23A N.S ROAD 9™ FLOOR KOLKATA-700001

5. Tamoghna Roy, UDA, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza
Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700 087 (for necessary action vide para 3 above.)

- 7 7 767 Saiful Istam, Ghalib-Colony, Mirza-Ghalitb-Road-(East), Raja Bandh; P.O—~Raniganj; Dist——- ——
Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713347, West Bengal, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713347

bas
Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission
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- ‘ 3. The State Public Information Officer, Office of the District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman, -
5 % l‘ S. B. G01a1 Roacl”Uppel Chehdanga Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman Pm 713 304
’ i
g % ‘ 4. /The” FII’St Appellfue Authouty, Directorate of. Reg‘iSt1at1on & Stamp Revenue, .FO .RTUNA
2% TOWER 23AN.S ROAD 9“‘ FL))R’KOLKATA 700001 @
D ; X;’; e -
NG i
(?‘ % 2 5. Tamoghna Roy, UDA, West Bengal Information Comm1ss1on ‘Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza
0 . Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700 087 (for necessary action vide para 3 above.)
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in

E-mail: scic-wh@nic.in

RTI Applicant : Saiful Islam

Public Authority : Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Date of RTI Application : 1.5.2021

Date of 15t Appeal : 17.12.2021

Date of 2"d Appeal : 28.4.2022

Date of hearing : 11.6.2025

(Appeal No. 102434 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Appellant : Saiful Islam

SPIO : District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman
Facts on Record & Findings :
The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the

appellant attended the hearing physically.

2. From the case record, it appears that the SPIO of the case will be District

Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman to whom the RTI application was transferred earlier

“from District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman.

3. Hearing for the case scheduled today is accordingly deferred and next date of
hearing be fixed after 3 (three) weeks or so. Notice for next hearing should be sent to

the District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman who is the present SPIO of the case.



4, Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 11.6.2025

(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 3548 - WBIC/RTI/A/102434/389/2025 Date: 12.06.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

o

(U}

The State Public Information Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PURBA
BARDHAMAN, KALIBAZAR, P.O. + P.S. - BURDWAN, DIST. - PURBA
BARDHAMAN, Pin - 713101

The State Public Information Officer, The MMR, Kanksa Master Para, Panagarh Bazar,
Kanksa, Paschim Bardhaman, PIN — 713148

The State Public Information Officer, Office of the District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman,
S. B. Gorai Road. Upper Chelidanga, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713 304

The First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, 23A N.S ROAD 9" FLOOR KOLKATA-700001

Tamoghna Roy, UDA, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza
Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700 087 (for necessary action vide para 3 above.)

Saiful Islam, Ghalib Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road (East), Raja Bandh, P.O. - Raniganj, Dist. -
Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713347, West Bengal, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713347

)3

3
Law Ofﬁcer\& Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission



DMO-2869 Wﬁ/'ty
LAY o8/

To,

State Information Commissioner WB,

Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,

-Kol.700087.

Sir,

Z-':ML D VO

Aokad: 26.82¢

This is for your kind information that as per your letter Memo No.3145-
WBIC\RTI\A\102434\389\2025 .DATED 26.5.25 | attended the hearing physically
on 11.6.25 but as per findings no.3 according to your letter dated 11.6.2025
(copy attached) the next date of hearing should be fixed after three weeks. But
I'regret to say that about two months have passed and there is no result.

| therefore request your kind honour to look into the matter. 7

Your’s faithfully.

Soifal Tf..
(Saifu Islam) 2£.€.9€
“Ghalib colony,

- Ghalib Road, Rajabandh,
Raniganj.713347.
Paschim Burdwan,
9681897179

S VERZZN\
L ; L Ve,
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A\
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087

Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant : Saiful Islam
Public Authority : Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Date of RTI Application: 01.05.2021
Date of 1° Appeal : 17.12.2021
Date of 2" Appeal : 28.04.2022
Date of hearing : 11.06.2025

(Appeal No. 102434 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)
Appellant : Saiful Islam

SPIO : District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman

Facts on Record & Findings :

The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the appellant

———attended-the-hearing physically—- —

2. From the ééée'record, it appears that the SPIO of the case will be District Registrar,
Paschim Bardhaman to whom the RTI application was transferred earlier from District
Registrar, Purba Bardhaman.

3. Hearing for the case scheduled today is accordingly deferred and next date of
hearing be fixed after 3 (three) weeks or so. Notice for next hearing should be sent to the

District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman who is the present SPIO of the case.

4, Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 11.06.2025 B ' o T
' Sd/-
(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal




No. 3548 - WBIC/RT1/A/102434/389/2025 Date: 12.06.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

(WS

. The State Public Information Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTRAR, PURBA

BARDHAMAN, KALIBAZAR, P.O. + P.S. — BURDWAN, DIST. - PURBA
BARDHAMAN, Pin - 713101 i .

The State Public Information Officer, The MMR, Kanksa Master Para, Panagarh Bazar,
Kanksa, Paschim Bardhaman, PIN - 713148

The State Public Information Officer, Office of the District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman,
S. B. Gorai Road, Upper Chelidanga, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713 304

The First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, 23A N.S ROAD 9" FLOOR KOLKATA-700001

Tamoghna Roy, UDA, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza
Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700 087 (for necessary action vide para 3 above.)

Miful [slam, Ghalib Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road (East), Raja Bandh, P.O. - Raniganj, Dist. -

Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713347, West Bengal, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713347

Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission




Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-155351&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 02-09-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Mon, Sep 01, 2025 04:18 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 02-09-2025
To : Saurav Roy Chowdhury <drburdwan.igr-wb@nic.in>
Cc : saif islam73 <saif.islam73@gmail.com>

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-102434-389-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 01-09-2025, 16:19
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087

Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant : Saiful Islam

Public Authority : Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Date of RTI Application : 1.5.2021

Date of 1° Appeal : 17.12.2021

Date of 2™ Appeal : 28.4.2022

Date of hearing : 2.9.2025

(Appeal No. 102434 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Appellant : Saiful Islam
SPIO : District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman

Facts on Record & Findings :

The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the

appellant attended the hearing physically.

2. The matter was last heard by the Commission on 11.6.2025 wherein it was
noted that District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman will be the SPIO of the case as the
original RTI application was transferred to him. However, the District Registrar,
Paschim Bardhaman pointed out to the order of the 1% Appellate Authority (FAA)
passed on 30.12.2021 in which it was held that the information is available with the
District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman and the FAA had directed him to furnish

requisite information / documents to the appellant.




3 In view of the above, both the SPIOs i.e. District Registrar, Paschim
Bardhaman & District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman are declared to be the SPIOs of
the case and the matter is deferred al:ld will be heard after six weeks when both the
District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman & District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman
respectively, being SPIOs of the case, have to be present for hearing. It is also
directed that relevant register maintaining the record for which information has been
sought in the RTI application, should also be produced before the Commission in

accordance with Section 19(8)(a)(i) of the RTI Act, 2005.

4. Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 2,.9.2025

A

(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 5310 - WBIC/RT1/A/102434/389/2025 Date: 04.09.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

[. The State Public Information Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTER, PASCHIM

BARDHAMAN, S.B. GORAI ROAD, UPPER CHELIDANGA, ASANSOL, PASCHIM
BARDHAMAN, Pin - 713304

2. The First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, 23A N.S ROAD, 9" FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

LS}

Saiful Islam, Ghalib Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road (East), Raja Bandh, P.O. - Raniganj, Dist.
— Paschim Bardhaman, Pin — 713347, West Bengal, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713347

B

Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission
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’ WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street 25 BTION - \\
Kolkata-700 087 o) e

Phone No. (033)2252-0509 o
& (033)2252-0501 | 9 SEP 2075

Website: www.wbic.wb.qgov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant : Saiful Islam
Public Authority : Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue
Date of RTI Application : 01.05.2021
Date of 1°* Appeal : 17.12.2021
Date of 2" Appeal : 28.04.2022

Date of hearing : 02.09.2025

(Appeal No. 102434 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Appellant : Saiful Islam

y SPIO : District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman

Facts on Record & Findings :
A ‘gw

The SPIO of the case is present for the hearing in virtual mode while the appellant
attended the hearing physically.

2. The matter was last heard by the Commission on 11.06.2025 wherein it was noted
that District Régiéfrar, Paschim Bardhaman will be the SPIO of the case as the original
RTI application was transferred to him. However, the District Registrar, Paschim
Bardhaman pointed out to the order of the 1% Appellate Authority (FAA) passed on
30.12.2021 in which it was held that the information is available with the District
Registrar, Purba Bardhaman and the FAA had directed him to furnish requisite
information / documents to the appellant.

3. In view of the above, both the SPIOs i.e. District Registrar, Paschim Bardhaman &
—— — District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman are declared to be the SPIOs of the case and the
matter is deferred and will be heard after six weeks when both the-District Registrar,

Paschim Bardhaman & District Registrar, Purba Bardhaman respectively, being SPIOs of
1




the case, have to be present for hearing. It is also directed that relevant register
maintaining the record for which information has been sought in the RTI application,
should also be produced before the Commission in accordance with Section 19(8)(a)(i) of
the RTI Act, 2005.

4. Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Date : 02.09.2025

' . Sd/-
(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
) West Bengal

No. 5310 - WBIC/RTI/A/102434/389/2025 ' ' Date: 04.09.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

1. The State Public Information Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTER, PASCHIM
BARDHAMAN, S.B. GORAI ROAD, UPPER CHELIDANGA, ASANSOL, PASCHIM
BARDHAMAN, Pin - 713304

ﬁe First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Registration & Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, 23A N.S ROAD, 9" FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

3. Saiful Islam, Ghalib Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road (East), Raja Bandh, P.O. - Raniganj, Dist.
- Pa§c}fi11“ Baltdhaman, Pin — 713347, West Bengal, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713347

Law Officer
West Bengal Information Commission




ON. INDIA GOVERNMENT SERVICE fiitis

1. The 'S Pubhc Informatlon Officer, O/O THE DISTRICT REGISTER, PASCHIM
ANVIAN, S‘zB:: G A ”R, UPPER CHELIDANGA, ASANSOL, PASCHIM

Ae Flrst Ap})e,? ate Authomty, Directorate of Registration.& Stamp Revenue, FORTUNA
TOWER, A3AN. S ROA) 9th FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

Lb-Colony, Mirza Ghalib Road (East), Raja Bandh, P.O. - Raniganj, Dist. .
thaman,, Pm 713347 West Bengal PASCHIM lARDHAMAN l, 713347 ' ‘\/
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, Kh :
dya B 1 i i :
Ph. No. (033) 2252-0509, Fax No. - (033) 2252. 05016 ya Bha . 1A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087
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